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 1 KINGSBRAE KOTA Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R4, M M2/1/1J. Wells 528326 11/02338M 1P 3P 2Y 3MB16/12/2018

 2 DASHING DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R4, M M2/1/1E. Harris 522081 21/01794M 7P 2P 6M 2MB14/06/2018

 3 QUININE Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R8, P M2/2/1E. Brown 527496 9/01214P 7M 4P 5P 6PB28/11/2018

 4 CLOVER ATHENA Last start Masters placegetter GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M M3/2C. Supple 528152 7/02043M 2M 2P 1P 6PB01/10/2018

 5 CRACKING FORCE Weighted points score CAP, 22/03/2023, R10, 5 M3/2L. Wylie 507515 7/01921P 4P 2P 3P 4PD10/03/2018

 6 ALOHA RUMBLE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M M3/2G. Northfield 530588 6/01304M 4M 4P 6P 2PB25/02/2019

 7 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R10, M M3/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/0926M 4P 6P 6M 8PD27/08/2018

 8 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M M3/2G. Northfield 526250 5/0825M 5M 6P 6P 5PB17/10/2018
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 1 DEAD RINGER 1 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Walker 559725 2/11561P 1P 2P 4P 4PD23/05/2021

 2 MR. IMPORTANT Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Beach 553821 2/11531P 3P 5P 7P 4PD20/01/2021

 3 HE'S HALF OURS 1 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Walker 559228 1/0801P 6P 7P 5P 4PD18/05/2021

 4 LA FOLIE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/03/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Ellis 548150 3/22312P 1P 3P 4P 1PB31/05/2020

 5 TWEED FORCE Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R7, 5 5/3M. Johnston 558645 3/12082P 1P 1P 1P 3PD01/05/2021

 6 MEG'S GIRL Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Creighton 557155 2/11922P 2P 6P 1P 4PB07/04/2021

 7 SHE'S ALL CHARM Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Casey 554462 2/11862P 4P 4P 2P 2PB30/01/2021

 8 LUCKY AS BEN Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/3N. Creighton 549724 2/11803P 1P 5P 7P 2PB26/09/2020

 9 NOTHING SIMPLE Last start placegetter GRA, 19/02/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Lavis 551309 1/01322P 7P 5P 5P 1PD07/11/2020

 10 OUTBREAK BINDI 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/03/2023, R1, P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/21202P 7P 5P 5P 5PB22/05/2019

 11 BLACK PATCH Last start placegetter IPS, 03/03/2023, R12, 3 5/3P. Lavis 551353 2/11083P 7P 4P 7P 4PB02/10/2020

 12 BLAZING BONUS 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0965P 8P 6P 7P 3PB06/09/2019

 13 OUR BUSH BOY Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Landrigan 553819 3/11652P 8P 6P 3P 2PD20/01/2021

 14 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/11654P 5P 3P 3P 3PB23/02/2019

 15 ZULU RUFUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Arnold 549091 2/11536P 7P 2P 1P 5PB10/07/2020

 16 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Cecil 532458 3/21534P 6P 2P 4P 2PD20/03/2019

 17 MAJOR RUST Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R3, P 5/4A. Newstead 534594 2/01445P 6P 3P 2P 4PD22/05/2019

 18 MISS DESTRUCTION 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01386P 3P 3P 5P 4PB22/09/2020

 19 INTEGRITY SON Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Andrews 542273 1/01384P 4P 1P 3P 2PD09/02/2020

 20 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/01175P 6P 6P 2P 4PD24/03/2020

 21 TERAGRAM'S STAR Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Arnold 546351 1/01117P 2P 5P 6P 5PB17/05/2020

 22 KINGSBRAE NOEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ford 550630 1/01084P 8P 5P 3P 5PD21/10/2020

 23 BLUE CHIP SONNY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/01086P 6P 4P 3P 6PD07/10/2020

 24 VAGABOND AL 1 Weighted points score BGC, 20/03/2023, R4, 2 5/3C. Graham 533074 3/1916P 6C 5C 6C 7PD21/04/2019

 25 ELARBEE MENDES 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Childs 552941 1/0874P 8P 5P 5P 4PD18/10/2020
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 26 SECRET ANGEL Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2815P 7P 8P 4P 6PB31/10/2019
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 1 LITTLE GOMEZ Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 1/2R. Andrews 553649 8/73271P 2P 1P 6P 2PD06/01/2021

 2 BRENDON NATH 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R6, P 1/2C. Northfield 550325 9/72823P 4P 2P 1P 1PD11/10/2020

 3 ZAMBORA LOLA Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 1/1P. Lavis 544998 11/92794P 1P 3P 1P 7PB02/04/2020

 4 MINE Weighted points score IPS, 11/03/2023, R11, 2 1/2T. Guymer 545425 9/82643P 1P 4P 4P 2PB24/04/2020
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 2/1/1C. Northfield 542272 11/102582P 4P 2P 4P 3PD09/02/2020
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 1 CONSORT Last start winner CAS, 19/01/2023, R8, P 4/1/2P. Lavis 545218 6/41891P 6P 7P 3P 1PB16/04/2020

 2 LEON KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/1H. Oaten 542893 13/122882P 2P 5P 2P 3PD23/02/2020

 3 VIRAL Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/1T. Anlezark 531059 8/72293P 6P 4M 1P 2PD16/12/2018

 4 HERE'S CAZA 1 Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R6, 5 4/1/1L. Wylie 539391 5/42102P 6P 3P 3P 3PB18/11/2019

 5 CLAD IN BLACK Dropping in grade CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2P. Hall 534134 8/71716P 5P 8P 8P 2PB22/05/2019

 6 FAST LIAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R7, P 4/1/1B. Northfield 542897 22/172585P 3P 7P 3P 2PD23/02/2020

 7 LITTLE CAPERS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Hancock 546454 5/41448P 1P 3P 5P 7PB26/03/2020

 8 CLAWFOOT Weighted points score CAP, 19/03/2023, R6, 5 4/1/2T. Guymer 548557 5/4966P 3P 6P 7P 7PD01/08/2020
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 1 DEAD RINGER 2 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Walker 559725 2/11561P 1P 2P 4P 4PD23/05/2021

 2 SURF PRINCESS Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Brodie 556973 1/01491P 2PB25/03/2021

 3 SPRITELY GLENNIS Last start winner CAS, 16/02/2023, R2, P 5/4E. Harris 545298 1/01021P 5P 2P 7P 4PB24/03/2020

 4 KERRY Last start winner GRA, 21/03/2023, R1, P 5/4G. Northfield 549920 1/01021P 4P 6P 3P 4PB22/09/2020

 5 HE'S HALF OURS 2 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Walker 559228 1/0801P 6P 7P 5P 4PD18/05/2021

 6 LA FOLIE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/03/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Ellis 548150 3/22312P 1P 3P 4P 1PB31/05/2020

 7 SPRITELY OLIVE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/3E. Harris 545299 2/11923P 3P 5P 3P 2PB24/03/2020

 8 BETTY KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 5/1E. Patton 498396 11/81743P 2P 5P 8P 3PB07/12/2017

 9 CLOVER LIZZIE Last start placegetter CAS, 09/03/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Supple 539720 3/21683P 8P 2P 1P 8PB08/11/2019

 10 BURRINGBAR BOYS 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41682P 3P 4P 5P 8PD23/02/2020

 11 PAY ROLL Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Torrens 542594 10/61652P 5P 5P 4P 5PD03/02/2020

 12 DUSTY BOOTS Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 4/21623P 6P 8P 2P 2PD12/12/2019

 13 BOLAN ROAD Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/31562P 5P 1P 5P 7PD26/09/2020

 14 KINGSBRAE TIGER Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Staples 542896 8/61503P 6P 4P 4P 4PB23/02/2020

 15 STAR SLATE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Staples 553599 1/01472P 7P 1PD09/12/2020

 16 MODULATING Last start placegetter GRA, 26/03/2023, R1, P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/51293P 4P 5P 5P 4PD16/12/2019

 17 OUTBREAK BINDI 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/03/2023, R1, P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/21202P 7P 5P 5P 5PB22/05/2019

 18 MY REPUTATION Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 5/41145P 3P 7P 7P 4PD09/12/2020

 19 KINGSBRAE WILMA Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 5/1E. Patton 498389 10/91096M 7P 2P 8P 7PB07/12/2017

 20 ISN'T SIMPLE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Lavis 551311 1/01057P 4P 8P 4P 3PD07/11/2020

 21 LEND THE MOOSE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Duncan 547854 4/0908P 6P 6Y 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 22 ASTON SIMPKIN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Duncan 544069 4/3756P 6Y 8P 7P 5PD10/01/2020

 23 BOKARM NERO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/2A. Bunney 522897 3/2698P 4M 7M 5P (FTF)PD04/05/2018

 24 STACKED DECK Dropping in grade CAS, 23/02/2023, R7, P 5/1L. Walker 539039 12/112105P 7P 4P 3P 3PD02/08/2019

 25 EYE IN SKY Dropping in grade CAS, 23/03/2023, R11, P 5/1E. Harris 537455 8/71985P 7P 1P 3P 3PB06/09/2019
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 26 TRANQUIL LINDY Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Robertson 539578 7/61925P 4P 7P 2P 1PB23/11/2019

 27 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/11654P 5P 3P 3P 3PB23/02/2019

 28 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Cecil 532458 3/21534P 6P 2P 4P 2PD20/03/2019

 29 ZULU RUFUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Arnold 549091 2/11536P 7P 2P 1P 5PB10/07/2020

 30 JUST ASK JAMIE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 7/51534P 3P 5P 8P 2PB02/12/2019

 31 PROSECUTE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1J. King 553400 4/31516P 7Y 4P 3P 2PD29/12/2020

 32 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01386P 3P 3P 5P 4PB22/09/2020

 33 ORIENTAL SERIES Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Magnay 542275 1/01347P 3P 7P 1P 2PB09/02/2020

 34 ALOHA RUMBLE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31304M 4M 4P 6P 2PB25/02/2019

 35 CLOVER DIME Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M 5/2C. Supple 528155 3/21266M 3M 3P 4M 8PB01/10/2018

 36 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Mcphee 535889 9/81235P 7P 3P 4P 4PB18/04/2019

 37 TRANQUIL RILEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R2, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41206P 5P 3P 4P 4PD23/11/2019

 38 CLOVER JULIET Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Supple 543347 1/01168P 6P 1P 3P 3PB16/12/2019

 39 CLOVER ENERGY Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 5/1C. Supple 539721 4/31147P 5P 7P 4P 2PB08/11/2019

 40 ROBELL RUBY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R2, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31118P 5P 4P 2P 6PB07/10/2020

 41 BLUE CHIP SONNY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/01086P 6P 4P 3P 6PD07/10/2020

 42 ALL VOGUE Weighted points score CAP, 19/03/2023, R4, 5 5/4T. Guymer 547180 1/01086P 5P 6P 7P 2PD14/04/2020

 43 KINGSBRAE NOEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ford 550630 1/01084P 8P 5P 3P 5PD21/10/2020

 44 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/31057P 8P 5P 6P 3PB15/02/2020

 45 TRANQUIL BEN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Robertson 539575 10/91055P 6P 6P 5P 5PD23/11/2019

 46 MANDOZA RIPPLE Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Bunney 521035 2/01005P 2M 7P 8P 4PD25/05/2018

 47 BLAZING BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0965P 8P 6P 7P 3PB06/09/2019

 48 ELARBEE MENDES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Childs 552941 1/0874P 8P 5P 5P 4PD18/10/2020

 49 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4825M 5M 6P 6P 5PB17/10/2018

 50 TRANQUIL LEXIE Weighted points score GRA, 17/01/2023, R3, P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1816P 6P 4P 4P 8PB23/11/2019
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 51 BROWSE THEM TAIL Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Cecil 548454 5/0818P 4P 8P 5P 4PD15/07/2020

 52 MENTAL MENZIES Weighted points score CAS, 31/01/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Ford 541402 1/0724P 6P (FEL)P 8P 6PD06/01/2020

 53 OUR MISTY GIRL Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Bunney 528245 1/0698P 6P 7P 7P 4PB06/12/2018

 54 LOTTERY TICKET Weighted points score CAP, 22/03/2023, R9, 5 5/3B. Jones 539395 2/1667P 5P 8P 8P 5PB18/11/2019
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 1 CURIOUS CAZA 2 Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R2, 5 M/1L. Wylie 558643 0/01382P 2P 4P 3P 2PB01/05/2021

 2 INSTIGATE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Hastie 540262 0/01303P 3P 2P 4P 3PB24/12/2019

 3 GREAT MATE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1N. Creighton 557154 0/01242P 2P 4P 4P 2PD07/04/2021

 4 STAR VEGA Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Staples 553597 0/0922P 5P 4P 8P 3PD09/12/2020

 5 MR FRESH Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R1, 5 M/1L. Wylie 558642 0/0742P 6P 5P 7P 5PD01/05/2021

 6 ME AND POP 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 16/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Hancock 559932 0/0944P 3P 6P 3P 4PB09/06/2021

 7 STAR LUNA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 09/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Staples 553602 0/0827P 7P 3P 8P 2PB09/12/2020

 8 BE BE RUFUS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 09/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Arnold 541823 0/0678P 3P 6P 5PD14/01/2020

 9 INTEGRITY GOLD First start M/1R. Andrews 562368 0/00D21/08/2021

 10 CUTTIN' GRASS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Beach 553818 0/0586P 8P 8P 7P 3PD20/01/2021

 11 VELOCITY ELSIE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 553399 0/0574P 7P 4P 5PB29/12/2020

 12 VICTORY ROYALE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0564P 5P 5P 7P 6PD09/12/2020

 13 KINGSBRAE SMOKEY 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Northfield 562624 0/0505PD06/09/2021

 14 CLOVER GUPPY Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 16/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Supple 539722 0/0337PD08/11/2019

 15 DAY OUT Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556947 0/0526P 4PB03/02/2021

 16 PICTURE TIME 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556943 0/0484P 7Y 6PB03/02/2021

 17 BYE BYE RAMBO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Attwater 555204 0/0484P 7PD11/02/2021

 18 BURNING ROSE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Brodie 556977 0/0444P 8PB25/03/2021

 19 TINY BROCKIE Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R1, P M/1D. Cecil 550318 0/0358P 7P 6P 8PB19/09/2020
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 1 BLAZING BOB 2 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 1/2M. Landrigan 552320 15/103451P 1P 6P 1P 3PD27/11/2020

 2 BRENDON NATH 1 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R6, P 1/2C. Northfield 550325 9/72823P 4P 2P 1P 1PD11/10/2020
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 2/1/1C. Northfield 542272 11/102582P 4P 2P 4P 3PD09/02/2020

 2 MOONLIT PICTURE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 2/1/1M. Wilkes 545303 10/82735P 2P 1P 3P 4PB14/04/2020
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 1 WRECK IT RIO Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/1P. Lavis 545224 10/71715P 1P 6P 6P 5PD16/04/2020
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 1 MARINUS Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2F. Hancock 542170 5/42611P 1P 1P 1P 8PD05/02/2020

 2 INTEGRITY ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 4/1/1R. Andrews 550324 7/52493P 4P 3P 1P 2PD11/10/2020

 3 HERE'S CAZA 2 Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R6, 5 4/1/1L. Wylie 539391 5/42102P 6P 3P 3P 3PB18/11/2019

 4 FAST LIAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R7, P 4/1/1B. Northfield 542897 22/172585P 3P 7P 3P 2PD23/02/2020

 5 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 4/1/1P. Lavis 539069 15/61744P 8P 6P 1P 4PD29/10/2019

 6 LITTLE CAPERS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Hancock 546454 5/41448P 1P 3P 5P 7PB26/03/2020
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 1 CHOOSE WELL 1 Last start winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Hewett 546225 5/31711P 5P 5P 2P 4PB14/05/2020

 2 MAGIC SECRET Last start placegetter GRA, 21/03/2023, R6, P 5/1B. Beach 552493 4/32282P 2P 2P 5P 1PB18/12/2020

 3 STORMY PARADISE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Pickford 539196 10/91893P 5P 5P 3P 5PB17/11/2019

 4 BURRINGBAR BOYS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41682P 3P 4P 5P 8PD23/02/2020

 5 ANGEL GAMBLER Dropping in grade GRA, 07/03/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Lavis 539061 5/41658P 2P 4P 1P 7PB29/10/2019

 6 ROBELL MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550136 11/51835P 1P 2P 5P 4PB07/10/2020

 7 SUNSET CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 8/61364P 3P 4Y 4P 6PD18/01/2020

 8 ALOHA RUMBLE 3 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31304M 4M 4P 6P 2PB25/02/2019

 9 TRANQUIL RILEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R2, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41206P 5P 3P 4P 4PD23/11/2019

 10 ROBELL RUBY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R2, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31118P 5P 4P 2P 6PB07/10/2020

 11 TRANQUIL BEN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Robertson 539575 10/91055P 6P 6P 5P 5PD23/11/2019

 12 BEEN FRAMED Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R1, P 5/1B. Ellis 550132 10/5938P 5P 7P 6P 5PD07/10/2020

 13 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 3 Weighted points score GRA, 21/03/2023, R2, M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4825M 5M 6P 6P 5PB17/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CURIOUS CAZA 1 Last start placegetter CAP, 22/03/2023, R2, 5 M/1L. Wylie 558643 0/01382P 2P 4P 3P 2PB01/05/2021

 2 GREAT MATE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1N. Creighton 557154 0/01242P 2P 4P 4P 2PD07/04/2021

 3 ME AND POP 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 16/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Hancock 559932 0/0944P 3P 6P 3P 4PB09/06/2021

 4 BE BE RUFUS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 09/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Arnold 541823 0/0678P 3P 6P 5PD14/01/2020

 5 KINGSBRAE SMOKEY 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Northfield 562624 0/0505PD06/09/2021

 6 PICTURE TIME 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556943 0/0484P 7Y 6PB03/02/2021

 7 BYE BYE RAMBO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Attwater 555204 0/0484P 7PD11/02/2021

 8 SNOW BELLE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Wylie 558039 0/0397P 6PB21/04/2021
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 1 BLAZING BOB 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1M. Landrigan 552320 15/33451P 1P 6P 1P 3PD27/11/2020
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 1 ROBELL MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/1B. Ellis 550136 11/41835P 1P 2P 5P 4PB07/10/2020
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 1 QUEEN WOK Last start winner GRA, 26/03/2023, R2, P 5/3M. Landrigan 552323 6/11981P 4P 2P 3P 4PB27/11/2020

 2 CHOOSE WELL 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 23/03/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Hewett 546225 5/11711P 5P 5P 2P 4PB14/05/2020

 3 INTEGRITY ANGEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Andrews 550324 7/12493P 4P 3P 1P 2PD11/10/2020

 4 VAGABOND AL 2 Weighted points score BGC, 20/03/2023, R4, 2 5/3C. Graham 533074 3/1916P 6C 5C 6C 7PD21/04/2019

 5 EXPERT TEASE Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Gilbert 549015 2/0608P 8P (FEL)P 8P 7PB30/08/2020
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 1 RUN WEST Weighted points score BGC, 23/03/2023, R8, 1 5/4F. Swain 545309 8/12486C 1C 4C 2C 3CD14/04/2020
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